ILLINOIS F	POLLUTION CONTROL BC September 8, 2010	DARD SEP 0 8 2010 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
TERRI D. GREGORY,	)	Pollution Control Board
Complainant,	)	ORIGINA
<b>v</b> .	) PCB 10-106	An
REGIONAL READY MIX, LLC,	) (Citizens Enf )	orcement – Air, Noise)
Respondent.	)	
-	)	

## **AMENDED HEARING OFFICER ORDER**

On September 2, 2010, the hearing officer issued an order scheduling a telephonic status conference for September 16, 2010. The parties are hereby notified that the September 16, 2010, telephonic status conference is cancelled because pursuant to the August 19, 2010, the Board did not accept the complaint. The Board, however, gave the complainant until September 20, 2010, to file an amended complaint.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

lla.

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on September 8, 2010, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on September 8, 2010:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

P. Lellor

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917

PCB 2010-106 Claire A. Manning Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP 700 First Mercantile Bank Bldg. 205 S. Fifth Street, PO Box 2459 Springfield, IL 62705-2459

PCB 2010-106 Regional Ready Mix 415 River Road Rochelle, IL 61068-9715 PCB 2010-106 \* Terri D. Gregory

208 Roy Avenue Rochelle, IL 61068-9715